OP \$90.00 86923222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shari Stenzler		06/09/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rumble Fitness LLC	
Street Address:	303 East 57th Street, Suite 28G	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86923222	RUMBLE
Serial Number:	86924692	RMBL
Serial Number:	87027956	RMBL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: seth@markowitzpc.com

Correspondent Name: Seth Markowitz

Address Line 1:100 Garden City Plaza, Suite 500Address Line 4:Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seth Markowitz

SIGNATURE: /SPM/

DATE SIGNED: 06/10/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED - TM Assignment#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005811 FRAME: 0293

900367424

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHARI STENZLER, a resident of the State of New York, with an office

at 303 East 57th Street, Suite 28G, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the

owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule A (the

"Marks"), which are the subjects of registrations or applications therefor in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, RUMBLE FITNESS LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New

York, located at 303 East 57th Street, Suite 28G, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter,

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and said registrations and application thereof, and

the goodwill of the business in connection therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title

and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Marks, and the registrations and application thereof listed on Schedule A, and all rights to damages

or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said Marks or injury to said goodwill,

and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed to be effective as of

the 9th day of June, 2016.

ASSIGNOR:

SHARI-STENZLER

Schedule A

MARKS ASSIGNED

MARK Serial Number Filing Date

RUMBLE 86923222 February 29, 2016

RMBL 86924692 March 1, 2016

RMBL 87027956 May 6, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005811 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 06/10/2016